
School Address Principal Phone Region Email
Akaroa Area Rue Jolie, Akaroa 7520 Ray Bygate 03-304-7108 Can rbygate@akaroa.school.nz

Al-Madinah School PO Box 43-246, Mangere Asin Ali 09-2755 195 N AsinA@al-madinah.school.nz

Amuri Area School P.O. Box 62, Culverden 7345 James Grigg 03-315-8233 Can principal@amuri.school.nz

Ashburton Christian School PO Box 62, Ashburton Tim Kuipers 027 234 1490 Can principal@acs.school.nz

Broadwood Area P.O. Box 12, Broadwood, Hokianga 0400 Danelle Tatana 09-409-5878 N danelle@broadwood.school.nz

Catlins Area 1 Stuart Street, Owaka 9251 Kate Staniford 03-415-8036 SoS kates@catlins.school.nz

Cheviot Area P.O. Box 53, Cheviot 7310 Blair Sheat 03-319-8787 Can bsheat@cheviot.school.nz

Coastal Taranaki School P.O. Box 8, Okato, Taranaki 4348 Scott Walden 06-752 4022 Cen scott.walden@coastaltaranaki.school.nz

Collingwood Area P.O. Box 4, Collingwood 7073 Hugh Gully 03-524-8125 TOS hugh.gully@cloud.collingwood-area.school.nz

Coromandel Area P.O. Box 84, Coromandel 3543 Koren Hopoi 07-866-8893 Cen principal@coroarea.school.nz

Hurunui College P.O. Box 12, Hawarden 7348 Stephen Beck 03-314-4430 Can sb@hurunuicollege.school.nz

Karamea Area School Private Bag 1, Karamea 7864 Angela Sloane 03-782 6717 TOS principal@karamea.school.nz

Lawrence Area 18 Harrington Street, Lawrence 9532 John Auld 03-485-9906 SOS john@las.school.nz

Lawrence Chair Konica Ponsonby SoS kponsonby2@gmail.com

Mangakahia Area Titoki PDC, Private Bag, Whangarei 0535 Phil Reynolds 09-4331-702 N philr@mangakahia.school.nz

Maniototo Area 15 Caulfield Street, Ranfurly 9332 Joe Ferdinands 03-444-9341 SoS ferdinandsj@maniototo.school.nz

Mercury Bay South Highway, Whitianga 3510 John Wright 07-866-5916 Cen John.wright@mbas.ac.nz

Mercury Bay Chair Dan Asquith Cen asquithd@mbas.ac.nz

Murchison Area Waller Street, Murchison, Nelson 7007 Andy Ashworth 03 523 9072 ToS aashworth@murchison.school.nz

Murchison Chair Jon Nicholls ToS jnicholls@murchison.school.nz

Murupara Area School 84 Pine Drive, PO Box, 26, Murupara Dr. Angela Sharples 07-3665-602 Cen asharples@mas.school.nz

Ngata College PB 8001, Gisborne 8001 Heneriata Milner 06 8648164 Cen principal@ngatacollege.school.nz

Onewhero Area RD 2, Tuakau 2697 Simon Craggs 09-232-8866 Cen s.craggs@onewhero.school.nz

Opononi Area Private Bag 759, Kaikohe 0440 Pateriki Toi 09-405-8500 N patrikit@opononi.school.nz

Oxford Area Bay Road, Oxford 7430 Mike Hart 03-312-4197 Can principal@oxford.school.nz

Patea Area School P.O. Box 83, Patea 4520 James Davidson 06 273 8099 Cen davidsonja@pateaarea.school.nz

Raglan Area P.O. Box 80, Raglan 3265 Louisa Barham 07-825-8140 Cen principal@raglanarea.school.nz

Rai Valley Area C/- Postal Agency, Rai Valley 7156 Maree Furness 03-571-6016 ToS maree.furness@rai.school.nz

Rangiora New Life Denchs Road, Southbrook, Rangiora 7400 Stephen Walters 03-313-6332 Can principal@rnls.school.nz

Reefton Area 10 Victory Street, Reefton 7830 Wayne Wright 03 732 8421 ToS waynewright@ras.school.nz

Roxburgh Area Scotland Street, Roxburgh 9500 Gary Pasco 03-446-8460 SoS garyp@roxburgh.school.nz

South Westland Area RD 1, Hari Hari 7884 Dr Mark Caplen 03-753-3160 ToS principal@swas.ac.nz

Taihape Area School PO Box 292, Taihape 0420 Richard McMillan 06-3880130 Cen rmcmillan@tas.school.nz

Taipa Area 578 State Highway 10, Taipa, Mangonui (Northland) 0557Doreen Bailey 09-406-0159 N principal@taipa.school.nz

Tapawera Area RD 2, Wakefield, Nelson 7096 Kelvin Woodley 03-522-4337 ToS kwoodley@tapawera.school.nz

Tapawera Chair Carolyn Ellis ToS csrolynellis@gmail.com

Tauraroa Area PO Box 36, Maungakaramea 0146 Grant Burns 09-432-2643 N Grant.burns@tauraroa.school.nz
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Te Karaka Area School PO Box 3, Te Karaka Renee Savage 06-8623097 Cen principal@tkas.school.nz

Te Kura o Takitima 706 Albert Street,Hastings Fleur Wainohu 06 878 6340 Cen admin@wharetapere.school.nz

Te Kura Taumata o Panguru RD 2, Kohukohu 0570 Mina Pomare-Peita 09-409-5701 N mpomare@panguru.school.nz

Te Rangi Aniwaniwa 332 Quarry Road, Kaitaia Hilda Halkyard-Harawira09-406 7677 N tari@aniwaniwa.school.nz

Te Waha-o-Rerekohu Area PO Box 166, Te Araroa, East Coast 4050 Caron Taana 06-864-4853 Cen Rerekohu@xtra.co.nz

Te Wharekura o Te Kaokaoroa 117 Buckland St, Putaruru Keith Silveira 07 8833780 Cen Keith_silveira@kaokaoroa.school.nz

TKK Maori o Horouta 30 Desmond Road, Te Hapara 4010 Brucenna Gilvray-Nohotima06 867 2029 Cen tumuaki@horoutawananga.school.nz

Tolaga Bay Area Resolution Street, Tolaga Bay 4046 Nori Parata 06-862-6765 Cen nori@uawa.ac.nz

Tongariro Composite School Waipapa Road, Turangi 3334 Steve Allen 07 386 8684 Cen steven.allen@tongariro.school.nz

Twizel Area Mt Cook Street, Twizel 7901 Bill Feasey 03-435-0650 SoS bf@twizel.school.nz

Twizel Area (Chairperson) Jason Swain (Chair) SoS jason@1av.com
Waiau Area School 47 Orawia Road, Tuatapere 9620 Andrew Pardoe-Burnett03-2266285 SoS principal@was.school.nz

Whangamata Area P.O. Box 8, Whangamata 3643 Alistair Luke 07-865-8557 Cen alistairl@whangamata.school.nz
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